
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL C IRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUM ARD O AK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

September 27, 201 7 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Marissa Friedrich, Public Utility Analyst I, Division of Economics 

RE: Docket No. 20160222-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands 
County by LP Waterworks, Inc. 

Please include the attached customer notice into the docket file. 

"' F; = __, 
c: (/) r-

r-l '· . c:-
n:.: -n 

N <. r:::.: -.J r• rrl- ''I ...-. 
;:::JL· y 
:A~ :;::r. 

0 
:a: I 
co ""'\: cr. 
U1 r "' 
\.0 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF LP WATERWORKS, INC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017 

By Order No. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 20160222-WS, issued August 23, 2017, the Florida 
Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water and wastewater rates, added a Non­
Sufficient Funds (NSF) charge, and amended the miscellaneous service charges for LP Waterworks, Inc. 
(utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WAT ER RATES 

RATES AT 
TfMEOF 
FILING 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 

3/4" 

I" 

I 1/2" 

2" 
3" 

4" 

6" 

General Service - Charge per 1 ,000 Gallons 

Residential Service - Charge per I ,000 Gallons 
0 - 3,000 gallons 
Over 3,000 gallons 

Private Fire Protection Service 

5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
I 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

$8.54 
$12.82 

$21.38 

$42.74 

$68.38 

$136.77 

$213.70 

$427.40 

$5.91 

$4.91 
$7.21 

$0.71 
$1.07 
$1.78 
$3.56 
$5.70 

$11.40 
$17.81 
$35.62 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$9.74 

$14.61 

$24.35 

$48.70 

$77.92 

$155.84 

$243.50 

$487.00 

$4.82 

$5.60 
$8.23 

$0.81 
$1.22 
$2.03 
$4.06 
$6.49 

$12.99 
$20.29 
$40.58 



MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES 

RATES AT 
TIME OF 
FILING 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge- All Meter Sizes 

Charge per 1,000 gallons (8,000 gallon cap) 
Charge per 1,000 gallons (6,000 gallon cap) 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 

3/4" 

I" 

I 1/2" 

2" 

3" 

4" 
6" 

General Service - Charge per 1 ,000 Gallons 

A .pprove d M . II 1sce aneous 

Miscellaneous Service Charges 

Initial Connection Charge 

Normal Reconnection Charge 

Violation Reconnection Charge (Water Only) 

s erv1ce 

$12.27 

$4.94 
N/A 

$12.27 
$ 18.41 

$30.68 

$61.35 

$98.16 

$196.32 

$306.75 

$613.51 

$5.92 

Ch ar~es 
During 
Hours 

$31.10 

$57.10 

$57.10 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$14.81 

N/A 
$7.65 

$14.81 

$22.22 

$37.03 

$74.05 

$118.48 

$236.96 

$370.25 

$740.50 

$9.18 

After Hours 

$36.20 

$64.70 

$64.70 

Violation Reconnection Charge (Wastewater Only) Actual Cost 

Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of Disconnection) $31.10 

Approved Non-Sufficient Funds Charge (NSF) 
Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S. 

$36.20 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of th e new rates. The new charges shall be prorated 
based on the nwnber of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill , please call LP Waterworks, Inc. at 888-228-2134. Please be sure to have your 
account number handy for quick reference. We look forward to continuing to listen to you and to serve you. 

LP Waterworks, Inc. 




